Deutsche Telekom AG: Release according to Article 26, Section 1 of the WpHG [the German Securities Trading Act] with the objective of Europe-wide distribution

Deutsche Telekom AG / Release of an announcement according to Article 21, Section 1 of the WpHG [the German Securities Trading Act] (share)

Release of a Voting Rights announcement, transmitted by DGAP - a company of EquityStory AG.

The issuer is solely responsible for the content of this announcement.

On July 29, 2008, Brandes Investment Partners, L.P., San Diego, CA, USA has informed us according to Article 21, Section 1 of the WpHG that via shares its Voting Rights on Deutsche Telekom AG, Bonn, Deutschland, ISIN: DE0005557508, WKN: 555750, have fallen below the 3% limit of the Voting Rights on July 17, 2008 and now amount to 2.96% (this corresponds to 128955095 Voting Rights).

According to Article 22, Section 1, Sentence 1, No. 6 of the WpHG, 2.96% of the Voting Rights (this corresponds to 128955095 Voting Rights) is to be attributed to the company.

04.08.2008 Financial News transmitted by DGAP

Language: English

Issuer: Deutsche Telekom AG

Friedrich Ebert Allee 140

53113 Bonn Deutschland

Internet: www.telekom.com

End of News DGAP News-Service
